
77Iran 
Defence 
Products

A
M

M
U

N
I

T
I

O
N

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (HEI)

This round is one of 30mm Aircraft cannon ammunition range being fired by GSH-301 aircraft gun mounting on 
MIG-29 fighter. 
It has a nose-fuzed (PD) streamlined steel-walled projectile containing explosive payload fixed with brass case 
primed electrically. 

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (TP)

This round is the target practice type of 30mm aircraft cannon ammunition range is fired by GSH-301 mounted 
on fighter MIG-29 aircraft and intended to be used for training purposes.

284 
165 
835 
385 
Cylindrical Single base
Percussion
6 
960
3800
GSH-301

30×165 mm for gun GSH-301

Type                                                        HEI                                                  TP

TECHNICAL FEATURES

284 
165 
832 
389 
Cylindrical Single base
Electric
3 
870
3400
GSH-301

Round length (mm)
Case length (mm)
Round weight (gr)
Bullet weight (gr)
Type of powder
Type of primer
Minimum tracer time (s)
Mean of muzzle velocity (m/s)
Maximum gas pressure (kgf/cm2)
Armament

TPHEI


