

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (HEI)

This round is one of 30mm Aircraft cannon ammunition range being fired by GSH-301 aircraft gun mounting on MIG-29 fighter.

It has a nose-fuzed (PD) streamlined steel-walled projectile containing explosive payload fixed with brass case primed electrically.

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (TP)

This round is the target practice type of 30mm aircraft cannon ammunition range is fired by GSH-301 mounted on fighter MIG-29 aircraft and intended to be used for training purposes.





TECHNICAL FEATURES

Туре	HEI	ТР
Round length (mm)	284	284
Case length (mm)	165	165
Round weight (gr)	832	835
Bullet weight (gr)	389	385
Type of powder	Cylindrical Single base	Cylindrical Single base
Type of primer	Electric	Percussion
Minimum tracer time (s)	3	6
Mean of muzzle velocity (m/s)	870	960
Maximum gas pressure (kgf/cm2)	3400	3800
Armament	GSH-301	GSH-301